Copyright 2005 Carrier Corporation Form 38EYX-C3PD
Product
Data
38EYX 50 Hz
Heat Pump
Sizes 024, 036, 048, and 060
The 38EYX 50 Hertz Outdoor
Sections of Split-System Heat Pumps

heating mode is -34°C, maximum is
19°C.
Model number nomenclature
38EYX 024
Electric Heat Pump
Nominal Capacity
024 — 24,000 Btuh (7.0 kW) 048 — 48,000 Btuh (14.1 kW)
036 — 36,000 Btuh (10.6 kW) 060 — 60,000 Btuh (17.6 kW)
7 A 3
Packaging
Series
Electrical
7 — 230-1-50
9 — 400-3-50
Quality Assurance
IP24
REGISTERED QUALITY
SYSTEM
REGISTERED
ISO 9001:2000
3
Physical data
* Tube sizes are for lengths up to 15.2m and/or 6.1m vertical differential.
NOTE:
See unit Installation Instructions for proper installation.
METERING DEVICE
UNIT SIZE/SERIES 024-7A 036-9A 048-9A 060-9A
OPERATING WT (Kg)
65.8 83.9 99.3 111.6
COMPRESSOR
Scroll
REFRIGERANT
Control
Charge (Kg) @ 7.6m
Puron (R410A)
Piston
2.61 3.69 4.82 6.35
CONDENSER FAN
Air Discharge
Air Qty (L/S)
Nominal Motor RPM (50 Hz)
Propeller Type, Direct Drive
Vertical
708 1274 1416 1180
900 900 900 900
CONDENSER COIL
Face Area (m
2
)
1.00 1.49 2.06 1.72
CONNECTION (In./mm ID)
Vapor
Liquid
Sweat
5/8/15.88 3/4/19.05 7/8/22.23
3/8
REFRIGERANT TUBES*
(In./mm OD)
Vapor
Liquid
5/8/15.88 3/4/19.05 7/8/22.23 1-1/8/28.58
3/8
UNIT
SIZE
OUTDOOR
PISTON
INDOOR
PISTON
024-7A
40 52
036-9A
49 65
048-9A